Profit/(loss) before tax 9,387   9,197   5,153   3,355   (3,852)   (2,177)   10,688   10,375

Tax expense   1,400   2,713   1,301   1,178   -   -   2,701   3,891

Profit for the period 7,987   6,484   3,852   2,177   (3,852)   (2,177)   7,987   6,484

Other comprehensive income/ (loss)   (1)   7   (5)   (1)   5   1 (1)   7

Total comprehensive income for the

period
7,986   6,491   3,847   2,176   (3,847)   (2,176)   7,986   6,491

Particulars

IND AS Consolidated

Statement of Profit and

Loss (Equity Method)

(A)

Proportionate share of

JV

(B)

Eliminations/

Adjustments*

(C)

Proforma Consolidated

Statement of Profit and

Loss (Proportionate

Consolidation Method)

D = (A+B+C)

Page 39 of 66

10.2 Statement of Balance Sheet

 1. With the adoption IND AS 116, effective April 1, 2019, the results as of December 31, 2019 are not comparable with previous period.

Amount in Rs mn

Dec 31, 20191 Mar 31, 2019 Dec 31, 20191 Mar 31, 2019 Dec 31, 20191 Mar 31, 2019 Dec 31, 20191 Mar 31, 2019

 SEGMENT ASSETS

 Non-current assets

   Property, plant and equipment 50,944   53,251   71,185   72,432   (50)   (72)   122,079   125,611

Right of use asset 15,890   -   34,590   -   50,480 -

   Capital work-in-progress 600   1,180   1,092   1,305   -   -   1,692 2,485

   Intangible assets 138   71   123   189   -   -   261 260

   Investment in joint ventures 55,050   51,085   -   -   (55,050)   (51,085)   -   -

   Financial assets -   -   -   -   -   -

   Investment  16,758   18,424   -   -   -   -   16,758   18,424

   Other Financial Assets 1,511   1,361   3,958   3,627   -   -   5,469   4,988

Income tax Assets (Net) 1,147   1,137   2,426   2,082   -   -   3,573   3,219

Deferred tax Assets (Net) 1,315   159   -   -   (1,205)   (159)   110   -

Other non - Current assets 2,863   1,837   2,458   1,483   -   -   5,321   3,320

Current assets

   Financial assets

   Investment  35,457   29,549   168   -   -   -   35,625   29,549

   Trade receivables 12,543   5,509   11,239   9,405   (19)   (31)   23,763   14,883